KL3042 https://www.beckhoff.com/kl3042
Technical changes reserved
As of 17.07.2025 | Page 1 of 3
Image similar, may contain optional accessories
Product status: regular delivery
The job of the KL3042 analog input terminal is to supply power to measuring transducers located in the field and to transmit
analog measurement signals with electrical isolation to the automation device. The voltage for the sensors is supplied to the
terminal via the power contacts. The power contacts can optionally be supplied with operating voltage in the standard way or

Dimensions (W x H x D) 12 mm x 100 mm x 68 mm
*s: solid wire; st: stranded wire; f: with ferrule
Ordering information
Ordering information
KL3042 Bus Terminal, 2-channel analog input, current, 0…20 mA, 12 bit, single-ended
KS3042 Bus Terminal, 2-channel analog input, current, 0…20 mA, 12 bit, single-ended, pluggable
wiring
KL3042-0010 Bus Terminal, 2-channel analog input, current, 0…20 mA, 12 bit, single-ended, Siemens
S5 format
KL3042-0011 Bus Terminal, 2-channel analog input, current, 0…20 mA, 12 bit, single-ended,
conversion time typ. 0.5 ms
KL3042-0012 Bus Terminal, 2-channel analog input, current, 0…21.5 mA, 12 bit, single-ended
KL3042-0050 Bus Terminal, 2-channel analog input, current, 0…20 mA, 12 bit, single-ended, Siemens
S7 format